
Contract Amendment  Revised January 2023 

Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of this contract. 

MASTER AGREEMENT CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

DATE: 12/30/2024 

ADVANTAGE CONTRACT (Master Agreement)  #: MA 18P 23031600000000000111 

CONTRACTED SERVICE:  In-Person Spoken Language Interpreting Translation 

This Contract Amendment is between the following State of Maine Department and Provider: 

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Department of Administrative and Financial Services 

ADDRESS: 111 Sewall Street, Burton Cross Building 

CITY: Augusta STATE: ME ZIP CODE: 04333-0009 

PROVIDER 

PROVIDER NAME: Language Partners LLC 

ADDRESS: 249 W Thornhill Drive 

CITY: Fort Worth STATE TX ZIP CODE: 76115 

 VC0000260574 

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract. The parties sign 
and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed. 

Department of Administrative and Financial 
Services, Division of Procurement Services 

Provider Language Partners LLC 

David Morris, Acting Chief Procurement Officer 

Date

Guyin Lucy Liu, Program Director 

Date 12/30/202412/30/2024



STATE OF MAINE | CONTRACT AMENDMENT MA 18P 230316-111

Page 2 of 2 

AMENDMENT 

The contract is hereby amended as follows: (Check and complete all that apply) 

Amended  
Period: 

Original Start Date: 3/16/2023         Current End Date:  12/31/2024 

Amendment Start Date: 1/1/2025    New End Date: 1/31/2026    

Reason:   Extend for an additional year   

Amended  
Contract Amount:  

  Extend at current rates.

 

 Amended 
Scope of Work:  
 

The Scope of work in Rider A is amended as follows:                    

 Other:  
 

Describe the Changes:                                                                                             
 
 
 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments remain in full force and effect.  


